
Facility: MIA    Units:  1,000 lbs

Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Aviation Statistics

Gross Landing Weight - All Airlines

Operator
Total Land

Arrival Arrival

Current Year: 01/2025-
Domestic

Departur

01/2026
International

Arrival
International

02/2024Prior Year:

Departur
 Total Land Domestic%

Change Departur

02/2025

Departur

-

Arrival

10,067,163 0 7,504,992 0 17,295,000 9,653,647 0 7,641,353 017,572,155 American Airlines Inc1.60%

0 0 2,505,923 0 2,582,199 0 0 2,582,199 02,505,923 LATAM Airlines Group SA-2.95%

1,036,816 0 1,451,883 0 2,083,803 1,036,955 0 1,046,848 02,488,699 Atlas Air Inc19.43%

1,980,831 0 104,641 0 2,022,052 1,907,022 0 115,030 02,085,472 Delta Air Lines Inc3.14%

1,096,354 0 474,370 0 1,488,345 1,095,593 0 392,752 01,570,724 Envoy Air Inc5.53%

660,024 0 480,088 0 1,100,570 617,392 0 483,178 01,140,112 United Parcel Service3.59%

125,760 0 996,300 0 933,120 170,240 0 762,880 01,122,060 Amerijet International20.25%

1,059,790 0 1,976 0 1,000,540 999,856 0 684 01,061,766 United Airlines6.12%

0 0 1,052,337 0 972,935 0 0 972,935 01,052,337 Tampa Cargo S.A. fka
Tampa Airlines

8.16%

513,031 0 265,216 0 693,398 445,083 0 248,315 0778,247 Generic Cash and GA
Account

12.24%

752,189 0 147 0 786,865 786,865 0 0 0752,336 Southwest Airlines-4.39%

661,796 0 41,307 0 643,622 588,692 0 54,930 0703,103 Frontier Airlines9.24%

546,816 0 128,864 0 525,504 399,840 0 125,664 0675,680 ABX Air28.58%

669,362 0 149 0 799,965 799,080 0 885 0669,511 Spirit Airlines, LLC-16.31%

432,279 0 207,460 0 687,932 528,732 0 159,200 0639,739 Federal Express
Corporation

-7.01%

412,712 0 169,920 0 29,394 24,560 0 4,834 0582,632 21 AIR, LLC1882.15%

589 0 461,763 0 0 0 0 0 0462,352 Aerovias del Continente
Americano SA Avianca
Corp

100.00%

0 0 444,749 0 443,160 0 0 443,160 0444,749 British Airways0.36%

0 0 434,874 0 365,007 0 0 365,007 0434,874 Emirates19.14%

0 0 420,287 0 439,383 0 0 439,383 0420,287 Air Canada-4.35%

0 0 410,318 0 409,252 0 0 409,252 0410,318 COPA Airlines0.26%

76,460 0 333,320 0 449,310 83,140 0 366,170 0409,780 Cargojet Airways Ltd-8.80%

0 0 400,820 0 290,810 0 0 290,810 0400,820 DHL Aero Expreso37.83%

0 0 370,100 0 407,545 0 0 407,545 0370,100 Turkish Airlines-9.19%

0 0 362,770 0 378,002 0 0 378,002 0362,770 Qatar Airways-4.03%

0 0 361,600 0 371,200 0 0 371,200 0361,600 Linea Aerea Carguera de
Colombia S.A.

-2.59%

0 0 340,604 0 328,496 0 0 328,496 0340,604 Air France3.69%

0 0 329,787 0 325,545 0 0 325,545 0329,787 Lufthansa Airlines1.30%

280,767 0 48,803 0 269,966 268,634 0 1,332 0329,570 Kalitta Air LLC22.08%

0 0 325,807 0 356,774 0 0 356,774 0325,807 Iberia LAE SA Operadora-8.68%

19,953 0 296,486 0 116,433 7,392 0 109,041 0316,439 Eastern Air Express (FL)171.78%
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LLC

92,648 0 216,903 0 258,739 65,993 0 192,746 0309,551 Global Crossing Airlines
Operations LLC

19.64%

0 0 301,662 0 298,899 0 0 298,899 0301,662 Virgin Atlantic Airways Ltd0.92%

0 0 300,059 0 248,748 0 0 248,748 0300,059 Aerolineas Argentinas20.63%

110,563 0 188,013 0 255,411 56,636 0 198,775 0298,576 Polar Air Cargo Worldwide,
Inc.

16.90%

94,515 0 178,974 0 238,255 81,919 0 156,336 0273,489 Cargolux Airlines Intl SA14.79%

0 0 271,826 0 251,293 0 0 251,293 0271,826 Swiss Int'l Airlines8.17%

0 0 249,197 0 262,847 0 0 262,847 0249,197 Cathay Pacific Airways
Limited

-5.19%

0 0 232,583 0 220,076 0 0 220,076 0232,583 Aerovias de Mexico SA de
CV

5.68%

0 0 213,354 0 215,144 0 0 215,144 0213,354 Transportes Aereos
Portugueses SA aka TAP
Portugal

-0.83%

3,336 0 176,794 0 365,283 9,461 0 355,822 0180,130 World Atlantic Airlines-50.69%

666 0 177,156 0 241,092 1,998 0 239,094 0177,822 Martinair Holland N.V.-26.24%

0 0 170,586 0 163,860 0 0 163,860 0170,586 Italia Trasporto Aereo SPA
dba ITA Airways

4.10%

0 0 157,245 0 155,500 0 0 155,500 0157,245 Air Europa Lineas Aereas
SA

1.12%

0 0 129,055 0 584,849 0 0 584,849 0129,055 Avianca - Aerovias
Nacionales de Colombia SA

-77.93%

6,800 0 116,020 0 360,520 23,260 0 337,260 0122,820 Northern Air Cargo, LLC.-65.93%

0 0 120,175 0 120,175 0 0 120,175 0120,175 Korean Airlines Co Ltd0.00%

0 0 117,531 0 159,806 0 0 159,806 0117,531 Boliviana de Aviacion-26.45%

109,586 0 889 0 258,807 256,317 0 2,490 0110,475 JetBlue Airways
Corporation

-57.31%

0 0 108,965 0 79,473 0 0 79,473 0108,965 Concesionaria Vuela
Compania de Aviacion
SAPI de C

37.11%

0 0 101,622 0 95,206 0 0 95,206 0101,622 Bahamasair Holdings Ltd6.74%

0 0 98,325 0 58,075 0 0 58,075 098,325 Ethiopian Airlines69.31%

8,526 0 89,376 0 1,176 735 0 441 097,902 7AIR LLC8225.00%

0 0 96,996 0 81,909 0 0 81,909 096,996 GOL Linhas Aereas SA Inc18.42%

0 0 95,587 0 112,157 0 0 112,157 095,587 Sky High Aviation Services
Dominicana SA

-14.77%

48,618 0 42,624 0 165,168 85,248 0 79,920 091,242 Sky Lease I, Inc.-44.76%
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0 0 90,941 0 90,941 0 0 90,941 090,941 China Airlines Ltd0.00%

0 0 89,560 0 102,105 0 0 102,105 089,560 El Al Israel Airlines-12.29%

86,876 0 0 0 85,645 85,645 0 0 086,876 Alaska Airlines1.44%

3,932 0 82,028 0 81,722 3,539 0 78,183 085,960 IBC Airways Inc5.19%

0 0 81,855 0 71,757 0 0 71,757 081,855 Cayman Airways Ltd14.07%

0 0 79,565 0 70,305 0 0 70,305 079,565 LOT Polish Airlines Joint
Stock Company

13.17%

26,868 0 51,712 0 53,250 10,144 0 43,106 078,580 National Air Cargo Group
dba National Airlines MUA

47.57%

0 0 78,200 0 90,525 0 0 90,525 078,200 Norse Atlantic UK Ltd-13.62%

0 0 70,964 0 72,320 0 0 72,320 070,964 French Bee-1.88%

0 0 66,861 0 0 0 0 0 066,861 Arajet SA100.00%

0 0 65,858 0 55,953 0 0 55,953 065,858 Sky Airlines Peru SAC17.70%

0 0 62,877 0 56,598 0 0 56,598 062,877 Caribbean Airlines Limited
CO

11.09%

0 0 61,537 0 32,411 0 0 32,411 061,537 Vuela El Salvador SA de
CV

89.86%

0 0 59,426 0 65,667 0 0 65,667 059,426 SAS Scandinavian Airlines-9.50%

0 0 57,275 0 59,310 0 0 59,310 057,275 Royal Air Maroc-3.43%

422 0 54,860 0 55,282 0 0 55,282 055,282 Condor Flugdienst GMBH0.00%

0 0 49,209 0 31,201 0 0 31,201 049,209 TACA INTERNATIONAL
AIRLINES S A

57.72%

0 0 48,517 0 21,404 0 0 21,404 048,517 Aeroenlaces Nacionales
dba Viva Aerobus

126.67%

373 0 46,002 0 38,662 858 0 37,804 046,375 Gulf and Caribbean Cargo
inc dba IFL Group

19.95%

0 0 43,512 0 46,158 0 0 46,158 043,512 Surinam Airways-5.73%

0 0 40,035 0 26,322 0 0 26,322 040,035 KLM Royal Dutch Airlines52.10%

33,064 0 588 0 33,569 33,569 0 0 033,652 Sun Country Airlines0.25%

0 0 30,380 0 30,862 0 0 30,862 030,380 Estafeta Carga Aerea SA
de CV

-1.56%

0 0 27,258 0 27,247 0 0 27,247 027,258 Aer Lingus Limited0.04%

14,672 0 6,720 0 37,664 35,216 0 2,448 021,392 Air Transport International
Inc

-43.20%

0 0 21,134 0 18,796 0 0 18,796 021,134 Finnair Airlines OYJ12.44%

0 0 19,125 0 52,700 0 0 52,700 019,125 Norse Atlantic Airways AS
Inc

-63.71%

0 0 18,783 0 17,962 0 0 17,962 018,783 Porter Airlines (Canada)4.57%
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Limited Co

0 0 12,864 0 0 0 0 0 012,864 LEVEL100.00%

4,907 0 2,866 0 7,576 3,460 0 4,116 07,773 Avelo Airlines Inc2.60%

0 0 7,750 0 0 0 0 0 07,750 Icelandair100.00%

0 0 6,193 0 8,804 0 0 8,804 06,193 Aerolinea Del Caribe S.A.
dba Aercaribe S.A.

-29.66%

0 0 4,144 0 5,079 0 0 5,079 04,144 Aeronaves TSM-18.41%

0 0 3,550 0 28,258 0 0 28,258 03,550 Aruba Airlines International
LLC

-87.44%

1,888 0 0 0 944 944 0 0 01,888 Western Global Airlines,
Inc.

100.00%

0 0 568 0 26,262 0 0 26,262 0568 Red Air SA-97.84%

0 0 413 0 6,143 0 0 6,143 0413 Aero Transportes MAS de
Carga, S.A. de C.V.

-93.28%

0 0 161 0 19,222 0 0 19,222 0161 Air Transat-99.16%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 016 Ameriflight LLC100.00%

0 0 0 0 96,766 600 0 96,166 00 AeroUnion-Aerotransporte
de Carga Union SA de CV

-100.00%

0 0 0 0 4,394 0 0 4,394 00 Air Century SA c\o Ultra
Aviation Services Inc

-100.00%

0 0 0 0 2,698 1,411 0 1,287 00 Swift Air LLC-100.00%

0 0 0 0 1,430 0 0 1,430 00 WestJet, an Alberta
Partnership

-100.00%

0 0 0 0 1,150 0 0 1,150 00 Lufthansa Cargo AG-100.00%

0 0 0 0 440 0 0 440 00 Sunwing Airlines Inc-100.00%

0 0 0 0 320 320 0 0 00 Eastern Airlines LLC-100.00%

0 0 0 0 142 0 0 142 00 Canada Jetlines Operations
Ltd.

-100.00%

047,163,43721,040,968 0 26,122,469 25,314,56503.69%0 20,169,99645,484,561

****Report Total*
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